LifeSpire

of Virginia

SOCIAL ACCOUNTABILITY AND CHARITABLE GIVING REPORT
2024 FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Financial assistance given:

Benevolence assistance from the VBH Foundation $1,224,000

Cash contributions by LifeSpire to local residents and

community organizations:

Cristo Rey Richmond High School

LeadingAge North Carolina Disaster Relief

Alzheimer's Association

Area Congregations Together in Service (ACTS)

EverBless Foundation Scholarship Fund
Hospice of Piedmont

Circle Center Adult Day Services
NAACP Roanoke Branch

Samaritan’s Purse

Culpeper Chamber of Commerce

Girls on the Run

Bowl for Seniors

Culpeper Knights

Brookville Fire Department

Rotary Club of Forest

Lifelong Learning Institute Chesterfield
Geneva Benefit

Americans with Diabetes

Parkinson’s Foundation

Cause for Paws

Museum of Culpeper History

Volunteer Service:

Team Member Volunteer Hours Value

Resident Volunteer Hours Value

$36,000
$20,000
$10,100
$6,000
$4,000
$2,950
$1,000
$750
$500
$330
$320
$250
$250
$200
$184
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100
$100

$83,434

418 hours: $14,128
18,728 hours: $633,006

Total Value* of Volunteer Service: $647,134

*value of a volunteer hour: $33.38



In-kind contributions by LifeSpire to local residents

and community organizations:

Fresh Start Home, Newport News
Culpeper Business Women
Marine Corps

Henrico County Voting

Holy Cross

Gayton Glen HOA

Good Vibrations

Goodwill

LifePoint Church

CraveABLEs

Lions Club

Newport News First Responders
The DayLily Society

Peninsula Catholic High School
American Red Cross
Menchville House

Free Foundation

SPCA Newport News

Mission Thrift

ParkView Teal Bag Drive

The Salvation Army
Stevensburg Baptist Church
Timberlake Church

Lynchburg Daily Bread
Culpeper Greater Community
Boy Scouts of America
Peninsula Rescue Mission
Seaford Elementary

Summit Caregiver Support Group
Food Pantry

YWCA Central Virginia
Sandusky Elementary School
Angel Card Project

Raspberry Hill

Canterbury Clothing Drive
Heritage Theatre

School Age Children

Altivista Combine School

$24,000
$15,400
$11,400
$5,200
$5,000
$4,800
$4,600
$3,300
$2,800
$1,800
$1,600
$1,000
$1,000
$945
$800
$788
$770
$730
$700
$550
$540
$500
$427
$433
$422
$384
$350
$300
$300
$200
$200
$135
$124
$120
$100
$100
$90
$65



Otter River Elementary School $60

Father’s at the Summit $50
Summit Health & Rehab $25
Resense Foundation $20

Total: $92,128

In 2024, LifeSpire of Virginia family, including the residents and team
members of all communities and the VBH Foundation provided:

over $1.4 million in monetary donations, goods and
services, over 400 team member hours, and

over 18,700 resident hours of time to volunteer service.

Llfespzr € VBHQ' °fFoundation

irginia

3961 Stillman Parkway Glen Allen, VA 23060 (804) 521-9213 www lifespireliving.org


http://www.lifespireliving.org/

