

## SOCIAL ACCOUNTABILITY AND CHARITABLE GIVING REPORT **2024 FINANCIAL SUMMARY**

**Financial assistance given:** Benevolence assistance from the VBH Foundation \$1,224,000

### Cash contributions by LifeSpire to local residents and community organizations:

Cristo Rey Richmond High School	536,000
•	\$20,000
	\$10,100
Area Congregations Together in Service (ACTS)	66,000
EverBless Foundation Scholarship Fund	64,000
Hospice of Piedmont \$	\$2,950
Circle Center Adult Day Services	\$1,000
NAACP Roanoke Branch	§750
Samaritan's Purse	<b>§500</b>
Culpeper Chamber of Commerce \$	<b>§330</b>
Girls on the Run	\$320
Bowl for Seniors	\$250
Culpeper Knights §	\$250
Brookville Fire Department	<b>§200</b>
Rotary Club of Forest	\$184
Lifelong Learning Institute Chesterfield	\$100
Geneva Benefit	\$100
Americans with Diabetes	\$100
Parkinson's Foundation	\$100
Cause for Paws	\$100
Museum of Culpeper History	<u>\$100</u>

#### **Volunteer Service:**

Team Member Volunteer Hours Value 418 hours: \$14,128 Resident Volunteer Hours Value 18,728 hours: \$633,006

Total Value\* of Volunteer Service: \$647,134

\*value of a volunteer hour: \$33.38

\$83,434

# In-kind contributions by LifeSpire to local residents and community organizations:

Fresh Start Home, Newport News	\$24,000
Culpeper Business Women	\$15,400
Marine Corps	\$11,400
Henrico County Voting	\$5,200
Holy Cross	\$5,000
Gayton Glen HOA	\$4,800
Good Vibrations	\$4,600
Goodwill	\$3,300
LifePoint Church	\$2,800
CraveABLEs	\$1,800
Lions Club	\$1,600
Newport News First Responders	\$1,000
The DayLily Society	\$1,000
Peninsula Catholic High School	\$945
American Red Cross	\$800
Menchville House	\$788
Free Foundation	\$770
SPCA Newport News	\$730
Mission Thrift	<b>\$700</b>
ParkView Teal Bag Drive	\$550
The Salvation Army	\$540
Stevensburg Baptist Church	\$500
Timberlake Church	\$427
Lynchburg Daily Bread	\$433
Culpeper Greater Community	\$422
Boy Scouts of America	\$384
Peninsula Rescue Mission	\$350
Seaford Elementary	\$300
Summit Caregiver Support Group	\$300
Food Pantry	\$200
YWCA Central Virginia	<b>\$200</b>
Sandusky Elementary School	\$135
Angel Card Project	\$124
Raspberry Hill	\$120
Canterbury Clothing Drive	\$100
Heritage Theatre	\$100
School Age Children	<b>\$90</b>
Altivista Combine School	\$65

Otter River Elementary School	\$60
Father's at the Summit	\$50
Summit Health & Rehab	\$25
Resense Foundation	\$20
	Total: \$92.128

In 2024, LifeSpire of Virginia family, including the residents and team members of all communities and the VBH Foundation provided:

over \$1.4 million in monetary donations, goods and services, over 400 team member hours, and

over 18,700 resident hours of time to volunteer service.



3961 Stillman Parkway Glen Allen, VA 23060 (804) 521-9213 www.lifespireliving.org